M1700007431

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
Office Use Only		



08/28/17--01008--025 **130.00



D. SCOTT AUG 2 9 2017

COVER LETTER '

.

TO: **Registration Section**

.

•

Division of Corporations s.

.

NOVARA ENTERPRISES LLC Name of Limited Liability Company SUBJECT:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Benjamin Gruel Name of Person	
<u>CrA Accounting</u>	
114 Kreischer Rd Suite 6A Address	
City/State and Kip Code	
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	
Benjamin Gruel at 315 452 - 5760 - Name of Contact Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number	
MAILING ADDRESS:STREET ADDRESS:Division of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsRegistration SectionRegistration SectionP.O. Box 6327Cition Building	T. 1. 54
Tablahassee, FL 323014	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	lt.

X\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

🔲 \$155,00 Filing Fee & -Certified Copy

\$160,00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

AN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0002, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLFOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-TIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINENS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

Novara Enterprises	LLC
nne unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Lk NEW AOR K	korida The alternate name must include "functed Liability Company," "ULU" or $3.$ $20 - 4777462$
(fursidetion under the law of which foreign limited hability company is organized)	(El-Laurder, it applicable)
MIA (Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to (See sections 605 0904 & 605 0905, E.S. to determ	
5176 Novan Lane	6. 5176 Novara Lane
Clay NY 13041	Clay NY 13041
	-

7. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)

Name:	Cuse Spirits Inc.		
Office Address:	5410 Murrell Rd Suite 221		
	Rockledge Florida 3295	5	
	(Zip code)		- · · ·
Registered agent's accept:	ince:		i

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and Lam familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent/

, ., ,	Junty Cole	President	
			- r.)
8. The name, title or capacity	y and address of the person(s) who ha	as/have authority to manage is/are:	
Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:
Member	Timothy Cole		
	5176 Novara Land Clay NY 13041		
·	<u> </u>		
		_	

(Use attachments if necessary)

.

% Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155. F.S.

Tinothy Cule
Signature of an authorized person
Timothy Cole
Syjed or printed name of squee

State of New York Department of State } ss:

. .

I hereby certify, that NOVARA ENTERPRISES LLC a NEW YORK Limited Liability Company filed Articles of Organization pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Law on 03/16/2006, and that the Limited Liability Company is existing so far as shown by the records of the Department.



WITNESS my band and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 10th day of August two thousand and seventeen.

Brendan W. Fitzgerald Executive Deputy Secretary of State